
Pos 

FFR 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Honda Chal 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PTD 

1 

2 

3 

PTE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Spec E46 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

00x 

49 

90 

16 

77 

#00 

12 

'008 

404 

64 

147 

163 

114 

707 

187X 

777 

89 

142 

7 

190 

97x 

116 

46 

Name 

Lyle Riggen 

Brian Sanders 

Julie Riggen 

Joe Gilmartin 

Gregory Wellinghoff 

HELEN NESTER 

Brad Adams 

Jeremy Hopps 

Jeremy Myers 

Stefan Stefanov 

Dan Fargo 

Marcel Berkhout 

Michael Neuman 

Stuart Killian 

Jack Baruth 

Team Weber 

Graig Neville 

Rich Friman 

Team Weber 

Aaron Leichty 

Natasha Balogh 

William Griffin 

Aristotle Balogh 

Class 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

FFR 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

Honda Chal 2 

PTD 

PTD 

PTD 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

PTE 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

11 

11 

Diff 

22.184 

47.435 

0.572 

15.412 

21.106 

6.725 

11.641 

32.049 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:16.360 

Total Tm 

22:19.858 

22:42.042 

23:07.293 

23:25.833 

23:26.405 

23:41.245 

23:46.939 

23:30.319 

23:37.044 

23:41.960 

23:10.327 

23:42.376 

22:24.366 

22:31.290 

22:31.456 

22:32.329 

22:24.396 

23:40.756 

Best Tm 

1:36.531 

1:37.411 

1:39.777 

1:38.670 

1:38.787 

1:39.994 

1:39.756 

1:40.547 

1:41.316 

1:41.568 

1:39.858 

1:41.748 

1:42.971 

1:45.810 

1:45.249 

1:45.239 

1:37.076 

1:43.395 

Make - Model 

factory five cobra 

Factory Five Challenge Car 

Factory Five Cobra 

Factory Five Challenge Racer 

Factory Five Challenge Racer 

HONDA CIVIC 

Honda  Civic 

Honda Civic EX 

Honda Civic 

Subaru BRZ 

mazda miata 

Scion FR-S 

BMW 318i 

Mazda Miata 

Plymouth Neon Sport 

Infiniti G20 

BMW 325 

BMW 325i 

Nissan Sentra SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

BMW E46 

BMW 330ci 

BMW 330i 

Member 

105125 

111063 

140368 

124690 

128786 

157390 

169183 

155701 

160648 

160672 

116395 

176372 

138576 

134981 

128842 

124423 

170091 

157631 

2S377 

139793 

166558 

164716 

163871 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:36.412) for ThunderRoadster by Brian Bohlander. 

Car 66 DQ'd contact under waving yellow plus one race suspension 

Printed: 7/10/2016 11:24:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -  

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

Race Director - Kent Owens 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

1.800 

Avg. Speed 

62.066 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.412 

Best Speed 

78.413 

Best Lap by 

22 - Brian Bohlander 

NASA GL ABCC July 9-10 

Lightning Race Group -  944 Spec/FFR/HC/PT/SM/SpecZ/SpecE30/SPECE46/Thunder Roadster 

Lightning - Race 2 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 9:36:32 

Autobahn Country Club - South 2.100 miles 

7/10/2016 09:35 AM 
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Pos 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DQ 

SpecE30 

1 

ThunderRoadster 

1 

2 

3 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

44 

37 

444 

66 

91 

22 

210 

396 

51 

10 

97 

149 

57 

17 

28 

Name 

Ryan Roberson 

Adam Roberts 

Team Right Pedal Racing 

Richard Strickland 

Cliff Pearce 

Brian Bohlander 

Phillip Gehlhausen 

Prashanth Siddalingaiah 

Sam Grant 

Team Alcohol Killer 

David Saylor 

Dan Pina 

Shane Denney 

Angel Blazquez 

Michael Dearstyne 

Class 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

SpecE30 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

ThunderRoadster 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

6 

11 

11 

11 

10 

6 

4 

Diff 

DQ 

53.292 

5 Laps 

4.486 

29.043 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

7 Laps 

Total Tm 

23:13.628 

24:08.170 

22:21.658 

23:14.950 

14:42.113 

23:27.432 

23:31.918 

23:56.475 

21:45.367 

15:36.126 

11:57.898 

Best Tm 

1:39.746 

1:44.964 

1:36.412 

1:41.625 

1:41.083 

1:40.766 

1:40.542 

1:43.004 

1:40.158 

1:45.976 

1:42.836 

Make - Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Other Thunder Roadster 

Thunder Roadster 

Thunder Roadster 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

porsche 944 

porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Member 

160484 

171484 

2S387 

130690 

121095 

131046 

129304 

146951 

135735 

2S101 

159421 

117173 

153772 

126767 

144882 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:36.412) for ThunderRoadster by Brian Bohlander. 

Car 66 DQ'd contact under waving yellow plus one race suspension 

Printed: 7/10/2016 11:24:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -  

Race Director - Mark Bardes 

Race Director - Kent Owens 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

1.800 

Avg. Speed 

62.066 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.412 

Best Speed 

78.413 

Best Lap by 

22 - Brian Bohlander 

NASA GL ABCC July 9-10 

Lightning Race Group -  944 Spec/FFR/HC/PT/SM/SpecZ/SpecE30/SPECE46/Thunder Roadster 

Lightning - Race 2 of 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 9:36:32 

Autobahn Country Club - South 2.100 miles 
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